

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10276 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2010

Smt Vandana w/o late Dattaram Dadu Bhogale ...Applicant

In the matter between:

Shri Babaji Sahadev Kesarkar ...Rev. Applicant

Versus

Smt. Vandana w/o late Dattaram Dadu Bhogale ...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2025.10.17
10:46:06 +0530

Mr. R.A. Yadav for the Applicant in IA

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the Applicant. This is an application for permission to withdraw the amount deposited in the Court.
3. Issue notice to revision-Applicant, returnable on 27.11.2025.
4. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)