

Digitally  
signed by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.01.23  
17:00:34  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10276 OF 2025  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2010

Smt. Vandana w/o. late Dattaram Dadu Bhogale ...Applicant  
**In the matter between**  
Babaji Sahadev Kesarkar ... Rev. Applicant  
Versus  
Smt. Vandana w/o. late Dattaram Dadu Bhogale ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*

Mr. R.A. Yadav for Applicant in IA.  
Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekanr i/b. P.J. Thorat for Respondent in IA and for  
Applicant in CRA.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for Revision-Applicant, time to file reply is extended by a period of 3 weeks from today, as a last chance.
2. Reply to be filed with its copy served on other side.
3. Stand over to 13.02.2026 for further consideration.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**